would need to incur about $26,000 in eli-
gible medical expenses each year before 
insurance is a benefit to me.’’ 

Then there is Megan from McCook 
County, SD, who contacted me to tell 
me the cheapest plan she could find for 
her family of 4 would cost her a stag-
gering $17,000. Seventeen thousand dol-
lars. That is more than some people 
pay for their mortgage in an entire 
year. 

Randy from Hot Springs, SD, con-
tacted me to tell me an exchange plan 
similar to his old insurance plan is 
$1,222 a month, almost 21⁄2 times the 
cost of his old insurance plan.